R3906-200129-C-107B 936 Revised March 23, 2017

RECEIVED: -l /29/20 REVIEWER: DM TYPE: CTB APP NO: p DM200583665 ]

ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App”cant: CimarexEnergyCo. of Colorage OGRID Number: 162683
Well Name: API:
Pool: Pool Code:

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for[A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
CINSL [ NSPerosecr aren) [INSPeroratoninm — [1SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[OoHc [Ocm Opc Opc [Oows Howm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery

LIWrFX  [JPMX [JswD []IPI [ JEOR []JPPR
FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[] Offset operators or lease holders
B.[ ] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners

|:| Notice Complete

LY € : / _ Application

C.[] Appll|cat.|on requires published notice Content
D.[] Naotification and/or concurrent approval by SLO

. Complete
E. [] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F.[] Surface owner
G.[] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Date

Print or Type Name

Phone Number

Signature e-mail Address
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Cimarex Energy Co.

202 S. Cheyenne Ave.

Suite 1000

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103-3001

Phone 918.585.1100
Fax 918.749.8059 W‘

01/27/2020
Attn: Mr. Dean McClure
1220 S. St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Subject: Application to Surface Pool Commingling at Common Central Tank Battery
Chief 30 State 1H, 2H, 3H, 4H, 5, 6, 7H, 8H, & 9H
All'in section 30 T-20S, R-35E Lea County NM
Berry; Bone Spring, North, Gas (5535)
Mr. McClure,

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.12.10, Cimarex Energy Co. respectfully requests administrative approval to
Surface Pool Commingle at a Common Central Tank Battery.

These wells are operated by Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado with identical ownership. There are 2 leases
involved (VB-1539 & VB-1540).

Also Attached:

NMOCD Form C-103

NMOCD Form C-107B

Summary Detail

Letter Stating Identical Ownership

Lease plat shows boundaries, Lease #s, wellhead and path of production
Facility Diagram

NMOCD form C-102 well plats for each well

For future addition of wells, leases, and pools to this commingling operation, notice shall be given to the
interest owners in the wells, leases or pools to be added, in accordance with the Division Rule 19.15.12.10 C
(4)(g) NMAC.

Thank you,

i f‘ :
/,{ iy T Vi v
Sharon LaValley

Regulatory Supervisor & Lead Eng Tech
918-295-1673

slavalley@cimarex.com
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Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District
Office

District I - (575) 393-6161

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District IT — (575) 748-1283

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District 11T — (505) 334-6178

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV — (505) 476-3460

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM
87505

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-103
Revised July 18, 2013

WELL APINO.
30-025-40406

5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE X  FEE []

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH
PROPOSALS.)

1. Type of Well: Oil Well [0 GasWell X Other

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

Chief 30 State

8. Well Number 1H

2. Name of Operator
Cimarex Energy Co of Colorado

9. OGRID Number
162683

3. Address of Operator
600 N. Marienfeld, Midland, TX 79701

10. Pool name or Wildcat
Berry; Bone Spring North

4. Well Location
UnitLetter  Lot4  : 660
Section 30

feet from the __ South
Township  20S

line and
Range 35E

_ 330 feet from the West  line

NMPM  Lea

11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

~ County

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [] PLUG AND ABANDON [] REMEDIAL WORK [0 ALTERING CASING []
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [] CHANGE PLANS [ COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[] P ANDA ]
PULL OR ALTER CASING [0 MULTIPLE COMPL [l CASING/CEMENT JOB |
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM O
OTHER: Pool Commingle X OTHER: 1

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of

proposed completion or recompletion.

Cimarex Energy Co of Colorado request approval of a surface pool commingle at the Chief 30 State CTB (30-20S-35E) for wells listed

below and future wells within the same pools and leases.

Well Name API Pool

Chief 30 State 1H 30-025-40406

Berry; Bone Spring North

Chief 30 State 2H 30-025-40694

Berry; Bone Spring North

Chief 30 State 3H 30-025-40872

Berry; Bone Spring North

Chief 30 State 4H 30-025-41066

Berry; Bone Spring North

Chief 30 State 5 30-025-40906

Berry; Bone Spring North

Chief 30 State 6 30-025-43292

Berry; Bone Spring North

Chief 30 State 7H 30-025-43468

Berry; Bone Spring North

Chief 30 State 8H 30-025-44213

Berry; Bone Spring North

Chief 30 State 9H 30-025-44908

Berry; Bone Spring North

Spud Date: Rig Release Date:

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE X Nhs s 111 () /GfZH/

Type or print name _Sharon LaVaney
For State Use Only

E-mail address:

APPROVED BY: TITLE

TITLE Regulatory Sup & Lead Eng Tech DATE
_slavalley@cimarex.com

/l"/‘)c 20
PHONE. 918:205-1673__

DATE

Conditions of Approval (if any):
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District I State of New Mexico Form C-107-B
I])Glzsst:jcf rﬁmh Diive; Hoblis, NM 88249 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District 11T OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
1090 R.10 Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
District IV : ffi ith h
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 oliice ‘Ylt On_e C,()py to the
87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)
OPERATOR NAME: Cimarex Energy Co of Colorado
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 600 N. Marienfeld Street, Suite 600, Midland, TX 79701
APPLICATION TYPE:

[ Pool Commingling  [X]Lease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASE TYPE: [ Fee X State [1 Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [ ]Yes XINo If“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.

Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
KYes [INo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2) Areany wells producing at top allowables? [1Yes [JNo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? [OYes [No.

(4) Measurement type: [|Metering [] Other (Specify)

(5)  Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [JNo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code. Berry; Bone Spring North (Gas) 5535

(2) Isall production from same source of supply? [XYes [INo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? XYes [No
(4) Measurement type: XIMetering [ Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT

Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Isall production from same source of supply? []Yes [INo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)

Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.

(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

Chief 30 State 1 30-025-40406; Chief 30 State 2H 30-025-40694; Chief 30 State 3H 30-025-40872; Chief 30 State 4H 30-025-41066;

Chief 30 State 5 30-025-40906; Chief 30 State 6 30-025-43292; Chief 30 State 7H; 30-025-43468; Chief 30 State 8H 30-025-44213;
Chief 30 State 9H 30-025-44908

I hereby certify th ’;I’1e information abgpye is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

/ / /
1 \
SIGNATURE: /. [ / (L"} AT ( i ? «'L}/ TITLE:__ Reg. Supervisor & Lead Eng Tech DATE:_1/27/2020
TYPE OR PRINT NAME _Sharon LaValley TELEPHONE NO.:_ 918-295-1673
E-MAIL ADDRESS: slavalley@cimarex.com




Application for Surface Commingle

Qil Production & Allocation:

Production from the Chief 30 State wells 1H, 2H, 3H, 4H, 5, 6 & 7H flow into a production header and
then flow through a common 3-Phase Separator at this facility, followed by a Coriolis oil meter then a
heater treater prior to being routed to tanks for sales and storage. Production from the 1H, 2H, 3H, 4H,
5, 6 &7H will flow through a 3-phase separator to allocate oil production.

Coriolis meter information:

Chief 30 State #1H-7H TEST: XXXXXXXXXP
Chief 30 State #1H-7H Production: XXXXXXXXXP

The Coriolis meters will be used to allocate oil production.

Production from the Chief 30 State 8H & 9H wells will flow into a dedicated three-phase separator for
each well, followed by a Coriolis oil meter then a heater treater prior to being routed to tanks for sales
and storage.

Chief 30 State #8H: XXKXXXXXXP
Chief 30 State #9H: XRXXXKXXXP

Oil production from all of the wells is commingled at this facility.

Gas Production & Allocation:

Production from the Chief 30 State wells 1H, 2H, 3H, 4H, 5, 6 & 7H flow into a production header and
then flow through a common 3-Phase Separator at this facility, followed by a Gas Orifice meter prior to
being sent to sales. Production from the 1H, 2H, 3H, 4H, 5, 6 &7H will flow through a 3-phase separator
to allocate gas production.

Orifice meter information:

Chief 30 State #1H-7H TEST: XXKXKKAKXX
Chief 30 State #1H-7H Production: XXHXXXKXX

The Crifice meters will be used to allocate gas production.

Production from the Chief 30 State 8H & 9H wells will flow into a dedicated three-phase separator,
followed by a Qrifice meter where it is measured for each well.

Chief 30 State #8H: XIOKXAKAXX
Chief 30 State #9H: p99.499.0.4¢

Commingled gas production flows to the DCP gas sales meter 742644, Gas production and sales will be
allocated back to each well based upon the daily metered volume from the well-head meter or test
separator. Sales will be allocated back to each well based upon the monthly metered volume from the
well head or test separator and the total sales volume from the DCP sales meter. The well-head meters
and gas sales meter will be calibrated on a regular basis per APl and NMOCD specifications.

The NMOCD will be notified of any changes to the facilities.

Cimarex understands the requested approval will not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or
construction rights.
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CIMAREX.

CIMAREX ENERGY COMPANY
600 N. Marienfeld Street
Suite 600

Midland, TX 79701

January 22, 2020

Attn: New Mexico State Land Office

Subject: Lease Commingling Application

To whom it may concern:

This letter serves to notice you that the ownership of the following wells is identical in working, royalty and
overriding royalty interest and percentages.

API WELLNAME | # LOCATION POOL STATUS
30-025-40406 | Chief 30 State | 1H | M-30-20S-35E | (5535) Berry; Bone Spring, North | Active
30-025-40694 | Chief30State | 2H | L-30-205-35€ | (5535) Berry; Bone Spring, North | Active
30-025-40872 | Chief30State | 3H | E-30-205-35E | (5535) Berry; Bone Spring, North | Active
30-025-41066 | Chief30State | 4H | D-30-208-35€ | (5535) Berry; Bone Spring, North | Active
30-025-40906 | Chief 30 State M-30-205-35€ | (5535) Berry; Bone Spring, North | Active
30-025-43292 | Chief 30 State L-30-208-35€ | (5535) Berry; Bone Spring, North | Active
30-025-43468 | Chief30State | 7H | B-30-205-35E | (5535) Berry; Bone Spring, North | Active
30-025-44213 | Chief30State | 8H | A-30-208-35€ | (5535) Berry; Bone Spring, North | permitted
30-025-44908 | Chief30State | 9H | C-30-205-35E | (5535) Berry; Bone Spring, North | permitted

Received by OCD: 1/29/2020 2:44:01 PM

| certify that this information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Thank you!

John Coffman
Landman

jcoffman@cimarex.com
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" DISTRICT I

1628 N, Prench Br. Hobda, Mt
DISTRICT I

$301 W, Orand Avenue, Arlesls, M aBIOOCT 0 2 20’2

BISTRICT HI
L0080 Rio Prezos Rdy, Aztao,

DISTRICT IV

1820 B, €1 Francls Br.,-Banta Pe, 1L S3E03

HOBBS OCD

State of New Mexico
Enerpy, Minerals and Nnlural Rescurces Deparlment

oazd0

011, CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Di.
RECEIVED

HML 07610 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87605

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102
Rovised July 16, 2010

Submit one capy to appropriate

Distrlet Offlos

0O AMENDED REFPORT

be Pool Cade Fool Nomo
306’2’ gﬂ"40406 5535 8erry, Bone Spring North
Proparly Code FProparty Namo Well Humber
39025 CHIEF STATE 1
OORID No. Operalor Name Blevatlon
162683 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. OF COLORADO 3751’
Surface Location
UL or lot Ne. | Seollon | Township Ronge Lot ldn Faet from the | North/South Mne | Peel from the Beet/foat line County
LOT 4 30 20S | 35 E 660 SOUTH 330 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lob No. | Seollon | Township Range 1ot Idn Peot from t Rorth/South line | Feet from the Eoast/Mest jine County
P 30 [20s|35¢E 639)" SOUTH EAST™ | LEA
Bedlunjtg:) A{;n Joint or Inflit { Conseldation Code Crder No. ai P LLQ qo i/

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON~STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

1 i I
tor 1 ! I i OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
! hnnbk cm% hdt, $he. Informaifen
E l i contalned Rerein {t (rus-and cempiele lo
the: bast kneudedgs and beifss, ond that
[ I i {hls crgantrclion sifhsr puns-a working
tnlersst or uniroved mineral thlerasl in the
{and {ncluding the pregpesed boliom hols
} | } lacatton o Aas o rlghl fo drill this-well af
this lecoften pursuani fo a coniras! wiith an
l ! ; cuner of sych o mintral or working interest,
or 16 _a volinlary péoling eareemeng or
i 1 [ rotofory enterad by
Lorz2 T | ! 28/12
Signblure Date
] | ] /Tgﬁi Stather&)
! ! I Printed Nome
| | | tstathem@cimarex.com
t I 1 Email Address
_i_ _:- _t_ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
toryg ! I I I heraby certify thal the well locabion shewn
SURFACE LOCATION an ihis plat was plafled from fleld nolss of
tal = B 32'32'19.21" i l 1 aottal prvays mede by me or under my
Long ~ Wﬂlogégg;t;.g?! ] l ' supsrvisen ond thal fhr same t2 drue ond
HMSPCE~ £ 195880:8 } l goerrue! fo the bezlp
{NAD=-83) i I I

7977
25878

o
Cortificate No. Gary L. Jones

.

i

:

:

—
T T

BASIN_SURVEYS

ECq /10-Z5-Corz

et 85 0%
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DISTRICT I HORBBS OCBI For C-102

§825 N, Treneh Dr., Hobbe, NM 58244

r];;g-;;?gr’; 'ﬁ' ¥ po (379) 3030739 Enersy. )&in?gliutEndoiii‘at?grentwﬂegﬁﬁtg%eputment . Rm!_ed Auguat i_ 2011
BIL 5y rst Sh Artep, TM pez1o DEC 18 2012 Rl e S
DISTRICT Il o} i CQNSERVATION DIVISION

000 Rio Brezes Rd., Axteo, NM. 87410 1220 South St. Franeis Dr.

;.’;;;;Z;’C‘,;HII‘;’ Fuxz (803) 834-8170 RECEIVED Santa Fe, New Mexieo 87505

£220 §, St. Franols Dr.. Bants Fe. HHG‘IM.’)

Phane {505) 1703460 Tar: (805) 478 00 AMENDED REPORT

‘WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AP Number Pool Ct‘::dé Pool Name
30-025-40694 _ 5535 Berry; Bone Spring North _
Praperly Code } Property Name Well Number
39359 ‘ - CHIEF 30 STATE 2H
OGRID No. ' Operotor Name Fievation,
162683 'CIMAREX ENERGY C0. of Colorado 3746’

Surface lLocation

.IIL or lot No, S.eetion Township Ra.rlge Lot lfdn Feet from the .NortﬁjSopth lIr_:le ?eet; from the East/West line County .
L | 30 |20s|35E]| 1880 soutH | 300 WEST | LEA

Bottom Hole! -iocation If Different From Surface

Ul ot ot No, Scc-ti(in Township Range Lot Idn Fet!gghd North/South liré F&wc wtﬂfeai line County L
! 30 |208 |38E| | soumn | ° ) LEA

Dedicated Acras | Jolat or Infil] Censclidntlon Cods | Order No. '

160.12

NO ALLOWABLE WiLL BE ASSIGNED *ro THIS CdM’?LETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A 'NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS 'BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

QPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 heryby, certify thut ﬂ;x iqu'rmﬁon
condalried herein s ifus and complete fo
the best of my Enoudedgs, end Uelivf, and that
this prgonizoifon Hiher bedle & werking
fnlerest or unleaud minerel interest dn the
tomd’ ingluding the +d botlem_hole
lo:aﬁm or has & fo-gdrill this well ot

thdy lacdiion pur.mcml {c o :rmh'ucr{ with an
ourisy 8f such d mineral or, ww in!m:#
¢r {o'a vohiniary pooking ojre
ompulsw poclmg erder “heritafore m.farcd by

]
E
I
I
I
I
I
+
I
|
I
I
I
!
+
S T

the dividlon
} - NS WURPURS M S Uy Q 0B 12/13/12
) Pt
' I I ' Siguature Date . .
S | aula Brunson
R e riont | b e COTATION Printed N
tol = N 32°32'31.287 ! M’j rinte ame
Leng - w&og;?g‘tggs" | ] L2 8 joese ai20, gbrunson@ctmarex com
NMSPCE- & Zogg39, £ | I ' t .. H 562051.8 Emsil Addresa
(NAD-— 53) i \ ! Wuseet £ BD1489.7

| R | (AD-23) SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I S R LA +_.__._._.........a.+ml...._...___+._._._.____
l I I I 1 hmby sertify that the will tacatisn shoun

k : en ths plal was ploited frim field notei &f

:I I ! .act ual: .lwmys mads by ma oF, under my
‘.{ 1 ; i 4. 402" ;:uplrul:cm. and’ fha.l l.hl m-rm\is i7ue ond

390' Sl SRR S REEY e - —‘Qf"'r",ﬁﬁ—--"-"-‘;‘\‘(" ~ enrfu'i" rla 'th By i

""‘;K)“““ -------- a-i—--""'“l-"“‘--ﬁ-” m ol I

,| | |

z 3 . 4 L . = 1 R = S

Cérlificate No. Gory L. Jonss 7977

BAsIN SURvELS




DISTRICT 1 OCD Form G-102
.;,gfg.'{“{;‘;,g‘-,f;l ,‘f:}?;;,ﬁ,giggﬂosas State of New Mexico Revised Aagust 1, 2011
DISTR CT Energy. l.!inemh and Natural Renources !Japarlment

B11.8, Firat St Artojia, Ml as210 Submit one capy ‘g;‘gﬂ'{’%ﬁ?ﬁ:

‘Phozu (578} T4 Faxi (B8} ?! . . . .
Rl v diigiind ""MAUGII“IIIIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

%%%TI!{:}%T;A:EE Rd,, Aztee KA 7410 1220 South St. Franeis Dr.

P B8 S50 T2 AR 0 Santa Fe, Néw Mexiéo 87505
gidsz‘ga‘llc;‘rrmlelvl br., Eanta Pe. lﬂl auos‘RECEIV
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGL‘ DEDICATION PLAT

Fapns (500) 47453400 Faxr (463} 47430

O AMENDED REPORT

APL Number . Pool Code / Podl Name
30025-40872 5535 " ~ Berry; Bone Spring North _
Properly E:ode 1 B © Properly Name 'we,l_ll‘Numbe;r
39025 CHIEF 30 STATE 3
OGRID No. ’ i " Operatdt Nutae i " Blovatién
162683 CIMAREX ENERGY €O, Of CO!orado . 3707
' ‘Surface Location
UL or Jot No,,- ‘ '-fSet;t_.Ipn -'I'glm_éhlp Range Lot ldn Poel from the | Horth/Sqlth liné | Feel frdin the | ‘Eaat/West lie | County
2 30 |20s |35E 1980 | NORTH 320 | WEST |LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Differeit Froim Surfees _
YL or lot No, | Sé'é»_t!'on 'Toirtiship' R'ange |6t Hn } Peol'from the | Norlh/Soulh Iiue Féét from JhE | 'Best/Wéil line | “County
 H [ 3 [20s8|35E 2248 | NORTH | ;as/m B LEA
Dedicated ‘Actés’] Joldt or Inhl! Conuolidallon Code " Opder No th Lf g w g
160.12
NO ALLO‘I'IABLE WILL BE ASS!GNED TO TH{S COMPLETION UNT!L ALL ]NTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NONhSTANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPRGVED BY THE DIVISEON
N 365310. N T % sesse107 |
N aesine ; SURFACE LoCATiON I ;‘ gosase sy * R OPERATOR. CERTIFICATION
Chgl - N B2A245A4" I_hgrib ceeft{fy thdt the (Rforfidtion
I ix0'14.00 I i conla(ntd erein ¢ frud and eomplnlt ‘to
LOF 1 lang < w'}(’gsgg;‘ :2& est o{x !ﬂ; lnoﬂhdga -and bl"({ ‘and thet
. ' HUSPCE=- E 795&4_8 I I {n!n:ﬁa:r :nfl:l:d t:\r(n:?aﬂmt:‘lfm:l in the
NAD=83 lond fneludmg 1Y dstd boltem hafe
(HAD<83) awzpr.
| | | tocatton-q Rt 10-9rill thge voalt ol
Ats lezal n mmnl te o coniract with en
5 ! I I og.meg-c b F-% mtn::a! or trerking tnlcru!,
2 0 unarypoo 305 7%
Ed | | I B L S f
e T t—— o <]
LOT. 2 H
| | |
I I |
d S | | | \"‘?.rlntea' Natoe =
ot 0 TTTEm b= mtbgist o _ N | tstathem @cimarex.com
i I .. -'—-.._._,___ _____ 8 _Emoll Addreas
M 862666.05 | | I a3 e
| E 73853278 ; . " SURVEYQR CERTIFICATION
o —— o ek SRR,
I I I 1 hepaby cerllfy fhat the el te:u"nn shioum
{ on this p!al 0013 proma jrom Juld noles, o
I I I detusl dwvips made by -wle, dr  wihBar iy
I I i sugerdteon and thel 'thi simi {x frue dnd
| | I correat to the bast. o] By balleg,
I | I
I I |
B
| I I
I | |
l | g I
o | | |
tpsn | vmma | viewm ~
196356: L { € 799200.88 i Basn suRvmYS

AUG 29 2013



" DISTRICT 1 Form C-102

5820 ¥, Trendh.br., Hok State of New Mexico Revlied- August |, 2011
‘nna (670 389-8107 1 (au) “J-OHOBBS OCD Energy. Minerels snd anl:in_! Resources Department ' evined g
DISTRI CT II Submil cne cdpy o sppropriate
PLL. B i, Shy, driepln, W Se2ed . * Diitrit Office
DISTRICT 111 0 201PIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

{000 Rio Drazos Rd., Atleo, NA%G‘Z 1220 South St. Francis Dr,

Fhss (603 SSUCEITH T Gty Sh-sias Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

L I s
. Pracels Dr, ()

Phone (5005 4343100 Fuss (208) 47d-s4e2 Y 0 AMENDED REPORT

EN&BLL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Ai?l Number : Pool Code ‘Peol Hanie
30-025-41066 5535 _ Berry; Bone Spring North A
Properly Code Properly Nome Well Number
39025 ; CHIEF 30. STATE 4
OGRID Ne.- Operaior Napie ‘Blovoilon
162683 CIMAREX ENERGY C0. Of Colorado 5696

Surface Location

UL or lot,Mo. | Seotion | Townshlp Rangs Lol fdn Foot from. the | North/South line | Feet from the Eaat/iest lne. | County

D 30 | 20S |36 E . 660 NORTH 320 WEST | LEA

. Bottom Hole Locgation If Different From Surface:
UL or Job No. | Seotlon { Tomnship Range Eot Tdn Féet from the | North/South Hne | Pest frém the | "Bast/Hesl line | County

A 30 | 208 !35E 1020 NORTH 339~ EAST™ | LEA
Dedicatsd Acres | Joint or Iafili | Consolidatlion Code Order No, ’ ’ %q‘;\\ ‘j‘)
160.12

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE ‘BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

- - ™o - ;
f N 565310.87 H 555334:51 N 565351.07 OPERATOR GERTIFICATION
+ E£796508.31 | SURFACE LOCATION | £ 789154,58 | EB0Ie208
2 Lol — N 32°32'58.40" I kereby cerlify thal the {nformaiioh
l L - W 10330° 1401 ] i o contalned herein {3 irue and complele lo
or 1 ong gy ] g:gs bast, n{ r:: krw't‘t;ltdgl and balu{f and that
- erganfza ¥
St | NMSPCE- ¢ J9ga3s:s ! :nrg-‘;‘? f':-d:mu;r:a r’\';'ncl‘:dﬁ’ﬁ;:::ri };ﬁ the
M T R, - an i
320 - o (ARBE) | s i locatton o hae ‘o TRoAT to dnll (hts well ol
hhhhhhh IM.: tocetion -pursuant o a :mlmcl wAth an
I I '—I ————— A3 oumer of nu‘f“n mingral or working ‘Interest,
a 339 er to'a vv!unlnry Feoling @ rmrnl era
I I I 1 hjutoferd anterad by
o ——-Er“ - ———*{- -E- _——— /20113
} | | i Aricka Easterling
i ] ] Frinted -Neme
l i I aeasterling@cimarex.com
I ' l Emoll Addrose
N 552668.05
b N §562718:48 !
E 795532.76 _:— _L .L € BOIRIL.E8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
_l.é—r—.}_ —_————t e — e e ]
l | l 1 hereby cerilfy that the well lecotién shoum
on fhis plat was plalted from field notes. of
! I ! aatual pwrveys. made By me or under my
E i E supirvieon ond 1Kl ihe same {n triw ond
E E * corracf fo the besl df my bellef,
T — _;_ ______ ..i. mmmmmm T _______
! | | 7977
K 56003076 | | N 56005158 | ::l gg?g;;-gg
E 795555.%7 y .
I I E 73020062 | : BaSIN SURVEYS

DET 2.2 20%




DISTRICT I

1628 ¥. ¥rench T, l!qbb-
DISTRICT 1t
1301 ¥. Cramd dvenue; Artesie,"NM -HBZib

MSTRICT. 11
1000, Rig Brazos Rd., Artec, NM 87410

Form C- 1(}2

wu “““’{’;BBS oCPb State of New Mexico flavised duly 'i8, 2010
Enargy, Mineraly and Natural Resources Deputment
Submit one copy to.dppropriate
l)i elot Office.
L 23 MWo1I. CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Frandéis Dr,

Santa Fe, New -Mexico 87505

DISTRICT IV VED
1220 8. 5L Pragels ., Sinta-Te, "M 4700 CE" O AMENDED REFORT
WELL LOGATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT T e
APl Number Pobl -Cod Pool Namie
30-025-40906 5535 / Berry; Bone Spring, North
Praperty Cade ‘Properly Name Weéll Number
39359 CHIEF .30 STATE 5
DGRID No. Operator Name “Elevation
215099 GIMAREX ENERGY CO. e 3751'
) Surfnce Location
BE or loy No. ‘ Section Tawnship Range AIA_JL Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet. nl'org the Eust/West line County
lor4 | 30 |20s|35E 760 SOUTH | 530 WEST | LEA
Bottom I{ole Location If Different From Surface
UL i lol No. | Seetion Toraehip Ratige Lot Ida Feet from the | North/South line Feet from theé East/West line *County
LOT 4 30 205 | 35 E 727 SOUTH 343 WEST LEA-1
Dedicated Acres | Joini or Infill.§ Consolidation Code Order No.

40.12

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

: 665361.1
Lar g . E: 8017930 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
N 5653'1959 NAD 83 i hmb-y cortify Mu! the Anformalion
E: 7965093 condained herein is trus and complete (o
NAD B3 the - best of thy Enoibledge ond beltsf. ond fhat
thiy erganizelion sither sums e wor
inferest or unleaged mineral Interest in lhe
Tand inciudif\q t)w fed' boliom hole |
tecation otoo“ drill this el o
this !ocaﬁml sunnf fo o contraif with an
(mh‘t{f of I: u m‘iﬂ:rn.l or worh fnirruf,
or 10 G L
Cotn oy amvhf::d‘m a_g:‘w;“ & m-lend &y
o7 2 ( / 7- 19 13
{ r
Tri Stathe
Printed Name
tstathem@cimarex.com
Email Addrexs
- SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
LOT 3 I hereby certly thit the well focatiin. éhowh
ofs this plad Wwos ptoued fmm Jiaid Toles of
Lat '~ N 32:32' 20, 127 oofual’ rurvays anade’ bv me or undir my
Lul'!.g - W 103'30"12,28" lu_plrvllaﬂ. ‘and thal fAe mme € frua and
NMSPCES A .fgggg; 32 corracl do the best of my betief
{MAD-83). ;
LOT 4
s,
> N: 5500304 N: 660051.6 N:-660075.0 Certificate Nv ATt Jones 7977
7955563 E{799200.9 E: 801634.6
NAD 83 HAD 83 NAD 83 Basii¥ SURVEYS 27878

AUG 29 2013
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District 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575)
District 11 HGB

811 5. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 743
District 11

IOOORiuBruasRo&d,Azlcc,NMﬁNlOSEP 1 5 ZBIE

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505)334-6170

District 1V

1220 8. 8t Francis Dr., SantaFe, NM 8§

'RECEIVED

Phone: (505) 4763460 Fax: (505) 476

9720

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

B&r@ﬁfﬂdinerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy lo appropriale
District Office

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

[[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Received by OCD: 1/29/2020 2:44:01 PM

LAPI Number [ *Pool Code ’l‘null:hm:
30-025-43292 5535 Berry; Bone Spring, North
4 Properly Code $Property Name ¢ Well Number
20259 CHIEF 30 STATE
TOGRID No. ¥ Operator Name ? Elevation
215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 3724.8
»Surface Location
UL or lot ne. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feel from the North/South line Fecet from the East/West line County
3 30 205 35E 2348 SOUTH 805 WEST LEA
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot na. Seclion Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/\est line Counly
3 30 208 35E 1923 SOUTH 422 WEST LEA ©
1 Dedicated Acres 1 Joint or Infill " Consolidation Code [ 15 Order No.
40
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
1" VL » Hatn 7Y ’ YOPERATOR
- 6.0 eas. S89'49°03"W — 2639.06° (Meas.
RA 7 SOOI LW - 204507 (Wace) (Héga) A CERTIFICATION
£ & | 5 e Ty e
34|86 = A < ~ ~ |  Mnowiedge and belief, and that this
3 organization either owns a working interest or
BB [l g — B | et el o b e ke et
P SCALE L T AR
H 5 W Zgt!
:6: DRAWN BY: B.L.B. 05-31-16 LINE | DIRECTION | LENGTH N Janml;fmc’:;nhft o:frm;ﬂsz
orworking interest, orlo a ng
NI LOT 1 I L1 | s5023'39°w | 499.00' :‘1 ement or a compulsory pooling order
-.m | g retofore entéred by phe divis,
oy N
'\? NAD 83 (SURFACE IOLE LOCATION) | | { 9/13/16
9 LATITUDE = 32°32'35.90" (32.54330%) >
N LONGITUDE = 103*30'09.23" (103.502564) | 5
| NOTE: NAD 27 (SURFACE HOLE LOCATION) & BT
x> LOT 2 Distances referenced LATITUDE = 33‘{2’”.“' s’ls‘;lsl) .N-) .
5 on plat o section lines W 8 acrawford@Cimarex.com
-E are perpendicular, V. 562383.63 E: 931917 S [ AL
STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.b. EAST) 7
§ N: 56232131 E-7561583] C]:"lg'}‘rll}“l’g;'l(‘)li(l)lﬂ
[ NAD 83 (DOTTOM HOLE LOCATION) | J 3
<A 3 O ——TATITUDE = 3353276 (351203) |4 1 hereby eertify that the well location shown
- LONGITUDE = 103°30'13.72° (103.503811) x{ﬁ‘ﬁﬂ;ﬂxﬂwﬁ{xﬁmxo}
? NAD 27 (BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION) & 3
~ -—-——1 SHL LATITUDE = 329929231 (32.542309) "0\; supervision, and thal the same Is true and
] O ¢ LONGITUDE = 103°30'1 197" (103.503325 Q| correctiohe best of my belief.
01 322 oV STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST) L MAY 26,2016
I BHLI LOT 3 W 703 E: [ < | 5oers
it | STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N, EAST) | % s.““ “:’;’s { ot brolsdiond s .
‘Q N: 362000.63 1: 755776.15 = S ignature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
; | !
N N
| g I
S -3
£ n i
B & 2
g LOT 4 - 8
a8 ‘ @ = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION 3
g O = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION %
A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED
|
‘ ’ ’ My o
SB95703"W — 2645.28" (Meas.) S58952'52"W — 2635.19" (Meas.) Certificate Number:
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Received by OCD: 1/29/2020 2:44:01 PM

District |

1625 N_ French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575)393-6161 Fax' (575)393-0720
District 1

811 8. First St, Artesia, NM 83210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax (575) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Ariec, NM 87410
Fhone: (505) 334-6178 Fax- (505)334-6170
District 1V

1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM §7505
Phoae: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
ubmﬂ one copy to appropriate
District Office

JUL 1 2 20'F AMENDED REPORT
RECEIVED

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources DeparYnenL
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION -JBS
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Numbsr 1Pgol Code gnl'ﬂnrle
30-025-43468 5535 l Berry; Bone Spring, North
4 Property Code 3 Properly Name ¢ Well Nomber
CHIEF 30 STATE #7H
TOGRID No. 20perator Nome * Elcyation
215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 3700.7
»Surface Location
UL or lof no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feel from the Nortl/South line Fect from the East'West line Counly
| 30 I 208 | 35E l 00 I ORTH I 1980 [ EAST I LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different I'rom Surface
UL or lot no. Seclion Township Range Lot Idn Feel frem the North/South line Feel from the East/West line County
0 I 30 208 35E J I 330 l SOUTH l 1969 | EAST ! LEA

H Dedicated Acres 1 Joint or Infill W Consclidation Code
160

I " Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to (his completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

“ S8953'44°W ~ 2646.04" (Meos.) A S8949'03"W — 2639.06° (Meos.) & Cé’ g‘ll}?l[lé\:‘%% A
m R I § ;’ bereby certify .n“w the bwmc;do;; conilained
94135 A = SECTION CORNERS LOCATED. 1880 a | Rt
E o= SURFACE HOLE LOCATION. 8 SHL g organization eliher owns a working interest or
B O = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION. S R | e b il
P ¢ = LANDING POINT. l | Fighoro e hi el ot i bocorion pursecn
5] 1080" * 1o a controct with en owaer of such a minerol
§ a or working inferes), or to a voluntary pooling
hes LOT 1 LP : agreement or a compulsory pooling onter
N | 8 relofore entered bysbe dn
;R; | N 6/20/17
N [FAD 8 (SURFACE IOLE LOCATION) | I |
‘tg LAT?FUDEI - :'2'1":'voi_.se“{'n'ssoss_‘?_:) N
LONGITUDE = 10)°2940.05* (103.494461 3 i i
| FAD 27 (SURFACE TOLE LOCATION) : {%TL — N L(iml:glelqh Rhodes
B e [ e . 18 | aoaees
R FTAD 83 (M. EAST) | e serendicdles £ | kirhodes@cimarex.com
% (35501039 E: 795815 59 | : g E-mail Address
TATE PLANE NAD 27 1. EAST =
S T LI | CLSURVEYOR
A 3 O | A erety cry :m’un loaton shown
o thi: was noles ¢
[TAD 83 (G0 Euormm HOLE LOCATION) J LINE e mmf;imm;ak a,’.:”.‘,’;’.’,i.»r.,.,-:
N LATITUDE = 32°3215.95° (J2.537764) . 5 supervision, ond that the same Is trie ar
‘éi LONGITUDE = 10343/40.06" (103494461 ;t,:& TA g correct fo the best of my belief.
—I_I_L._ﬂg'ENADH(BDTIO.\ HOLE A_Tlﬂ"—LNj
$ © 5 [ s G R § |UNE|DIRECTION| LENGTH| & AUGUST 10,2016
. LOT 3 | Loxarrune = 10142938, 31" (103.491975) §| L1 | soo'oxo7’e | 600.00" Date of Survey i
% TATE PLANE NAD 83 (NAL EAST) I h Sigaature end Seal of Professional Surveyor
N, 560086.71 E: 799852.86 H
5 [STATE PLANE NAD 27 (VAL FAST) | | 3
@ . $50324.48 E: 715867128 o
N | N
1 | 1
& | ;
3 | R
8 | g
§ SCALE BHL 1969" S
DRAWN BY: 8.5, 08-16-16 ?-l
‘ 1) M ’ 7
S58957'03"W —~ 2645.28' (Meas.) 58952'52"W — 2635.19' (Meas.) Cedificate Number:
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Received by OCD: 1/29/2020 2:44:01 PM

District [

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 11

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Phone; (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District 11

T

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV
1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

] AMENDED REPORT

160

T API Number 2Pgol Code 3 Pool Name
30-25-44213 5535 Berry; Bone Spring, North
4 Property Code £ Property Name § Well Number
39359 CHIEF 30 STATE SH
7QGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 3705.3'
wSurface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 30 208 35E 330 NORTH 660 EAST LEA
»Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Tdn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 30 208 35E 330 SOUTH 660 EAST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill ¥ Consolidation Code 5 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

NBI'44'13'E — 2645.99 (Meas.)

s

NB93932'FE — 2638.97' (Meas.

E

—
-0
-

R
36

NAD 83 (SURFACE HOLE LOCATION)

LATITUDE =32°3301.73" (32.550450°)
LONGITUDE = 103°25'24.65" (103.490180%)

NAD 27 (SURFACE HOLE LOCATION)

TATITUDE = 32°33'01.28" (32.550356°)
LONGITUDE = 103°29'22.89" (103.489693")

STATE PLANE NAD 83 (Nl EAST)

N: 565023.82' E: 80113547

STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.AL EAST)

N: 564961.41" E: 759954.00°

730°

[=]
n
4]

SHL
660

LP
660’

LOT

]

NAD 83 (BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION)

LATITUDE =32°32'15.96" (32.537767°)
LONGITUDE = 103°29'24.64" (103.490178%)

NAD 27 (BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION)

LATITUDE = 32°32'15.52" (32.537643%)
LONGITUDE = 103°29'22.89" (103.489692°)

STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST)

N: 560398.68" E: 801172.56'

STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST)

N: 560336.43" E: 759990.96'

B =
NOOTE'08" — 2637.76" (Weas) | NODTE01'W — 2643.51" (eos,) &R 'e'g

1000'

LOT

LoT

500

=}

|

50071305

SCALE
3 DRAWNBY: SF. 10-18-17

LINE TABLE

LINE | DIRECTION | LENGTH

L S00"2'40°E | 399.99"
I

4

® = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION

O = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
< = LANDING POINT

A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED

1000

4226.05"

NOTE:

*  Distances referenced on
plat to section lines are
perpendicular.

*  Basisof Bearingisa
Transverse Mercator
Projection with a Central
Meridian of W103°53'00" .

330

660°
BHL

SO00T253°F — 2643.18° (Meas.

SO007314°E — 2643.60° (Meas.

"OPERATOR
CERTIFICATION

1 kereby certifi that the information contained
herein is true and compleie to the best of my
knowledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working interest or
unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole focation or has a
right te drill this well at this location pursuant
to a contract with an owner of such a mineral
or working interest, or fo a voluntary pooling
agreement or a compulsory pooling order
heretofore entered by the division.

9__,_,/

Signature

7{2/2018
Date

Fatima Vasquez

Printed Name

fvasquez@cimarex.com
E-mail Address

"“"SURVEYOR
CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes af
actual surveys made by me or under my
supervision, and that the same is true and
correct to the best of my belief.

October 13, 2017

Date of Survey
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

S589'47°32"W — 2645.21" (Meas.)

589'4322"W — 2635.13 (Meas.)

Certificate Number:
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Received by OCD: 1/29/2020 2:44:01 PM

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phene: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. 5t. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM §7505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[[] AMENDED REPORT

T API Number 2Pool Code 3Pgol Name
30-025-44908 5535 Berry; Bone Spring, North
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 5 Well Number
39359 CHIEF 30 STATE oH
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ? Elevation
215099 CIMAREX COMPANY 3696.5'
wSurface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/¥West line County
C 30 208 35E 330 NORTH 1980 WEST LEA
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 30 208 35E 100 SOUTH 1980 WEST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Jolnt or Infill 4 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.
160

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

589°47'32"W — 264521 (Meas.) |

S589'4322"W — 2635.13" (Meas.)

. ’
- A NBI44'13'E — 264599 (Meas.) A NBI39°32"E — 263897 (Meas.) A c "OPERéTOIE)
ERTIFICATION
-9_-' 1 kereby certify that the information contained
1980' %53 NAD 83 MFACE TOLE LOCATION) .'rerei.n is trite and L“umph‘.'e 10 rhe'bm of my
~ ? LATITUDE = 32330165 (32.550166%) - Fela a (RgaBagy
g Shil. LONGITUDE =10 a89554 (1) il S| | Totciedmisbal werect etk Tkt
D | NAD 27 (SURFACE HOLE LOCATION) O 2
S : . = the proposed bottom hole location or has a
E LOT 1 | I‘AT'ITUDE o 32‘33?1'.23' (3.‘2'5503',’2 ) 5 N right to drill this well at this location pursuant
- LONGITUDE = 103°29'53.78 (1{{3-49_8273 ) 'EK) to a contract with an ovwner of such a mineral
E‘.] | STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST) o or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
~ N: 564997.82" E: 798491.37 Y agreement or a compulsory pooling erder
¢ I STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST) % heretofore entered by the division.
© N: 564935.40' E: 757309.97' )
N | — =y 06/19/2018
I NAD 83 (BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION) | Signaric Date
I LATITUDE =32°32'13.66" (32.537129°)
_\§ LONGITUDE = 103°29'55.48" (103,498744°%) ,".-LI Fatisna Viastaes
- | NAD 27 (BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION) h: a Vasque
S | LATITUDE =32°32'13.22" (32.537005%) N Printed Name
© LONGITUDE = 103°29'53.73" (103.498257%)
A = 4 i ™~ 5
g LOT 2 ‘:Ib STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M, EAST) o fvasquez@cimarex.com
N} [N N: 560145.61"' E: 798534,52' UQ} E-mmail Address
= oln STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST)
8| S N: 560083.35" E: 757352.99' BSURVEYOR
u)l A CERTIFICATION
‘ I 3 c Lhereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of
| @ = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION actual surveys made by me or Itl?dl’r my
| - supervision, and that the same is frue and
. O = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION g correct fo the best of my belief.
B O
2 | A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED S May 24, 2018
gk § LOT 3 | I i Date of Survey
RQD = | 8 8 (w) Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
= ©
il (=] (=] - <
© o = [T o — )
N | $
N . ™ ™™ eo—
=3 | N
& | SCALE |
| DRAWN BY: C.T. 06-01-18 L
b5y
R |R l *~
| NOTE: by
¢ Distances referenced on plat to ™~
34 35 LOT 4 | section lines are perpendicular. %
E E | «  Basis of Bearing is 2 Transverse 3
Mercator Projection with a Central
I - e oc 310"
1980° BHL 8 Meridian of W103°53'00

Certificate Number:




THIS CHECK IS VOID WITHOUT A BLUE & RED BACKGROUND AND AN ARTIFICIAL WATERMARK ON THE BACK - HOLD AT ANGLE TO VIEW

[ W
S, WELLS FARGO BANK NA
[ O
< CIMAREX ENERGY CO ssss2412
E’“ 1700 LINCOLN STREET SUITE 3700
DENVER CO 80203-4518
(303) 295-3995 Present for payment within 180 days.
Vendor No. | Check No. | Check Date | Check Amount
087232 0001751398 | 07/03/2018 | **********+**$150.00
PAY One Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents
;‘;;E: NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE
o 310 OLD SANTA FE TRAIL . Mand Dtnl
SANTA FE NM 87504 E; S ?2 ?2 5:
{ g ; SIGNATURE HASA"COL.ORED BACKGRD\:I_ND-BDRDER CONTAINS MICROPRINTING |
o000 k7583981 0L L2038 2L SEO005SLB5 70
*PLEASE DETACH AT PERFORATION ABOVE* CIMAREX EN ERGY CO *PLEASE DETACH AT PERFORATION ABOVE*

1700 LINCOLN STREET SUITE 3700

W‘ DENVER CO 80203-4518
(303) 295-3995 Check Number | 0001751398

Inv. Date Description Amount Discount Net Amount

CKREQ341070218 07/02/2018 | CHIEF 30 STATE WELLS 1H-9H 150.00 | 0.00 150.00
i
|
|
.N‘
S
RX
by
&
S |
S
S
S
e
S
S 087232 (@& \Vendor ~ CheckDate:  07/03/2018 ~ Check Amount =p| 150.00
> e o . -
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